
PREMIUM HALAL MEAT ENTERPRISE 

BY: 

AMIRUL AFIF BIN ZULKIFLI 

NURHANIZA BINTI MD KAMIS 

(2012228724) 

(2012891414) 

(2012665034) 

(2012889972) 

(2012611212) 

(2012434936) 

SITI MAISARAH BINTI ALIAS 

ABDUL HAFIZ BIN ABDUL AZIZ 

MUHAMMAD AFIQ BIN AB WAHAB 

SITI ZULAIKHA BINTI SHAIKUTHALI 

ENT 300 

FUNDAMENTALS OF ENTERPRENEURSHIP 

FOR: 

MADAM SUHANA 

FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT 

UITM KAMPUS PASIR GUDANG 

DATE OF SUBMISSION 

28 AUGUST 2014 



COVER LETTER 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 

1. INTRODUCTION

1.0 Introduction 

1. 1 Business Purposes

TABLE OF CONTENT 

1.2 Company Background 

1.3 Partner's Background 

1.4 Partnership Agreement 

2. ADMINSTRATION PLAN

2.0 Introduction 

2.1 The Vision, Mission, Objectives 

2.2 Organizational Chart 

2.3 List of Administration Personnel 

2.4 Schedule of Task and Responsibilities 

2.5 Schedule of Remuneration 

2.6 Benefit of the Partners 

2. 7 List of Office Equipment

2.8 List of Fixture and Fitting 

2.9 Administration Budget Table 

3. MARKETING PLAN

3.0 Introduction 

3.1 Objectives 

3.2 Product Description 

3.3 Market Size 

3.4 Competition 

3.5 Market Share 

3.6 Sale Forecast 

3.7 Marketing Strategy 

3.8 Marketing Budget Table 

4. OPERATIONAL PLAN

4 

6 

7 

8 

9 

9 

10 

13 

19 

23 

24 

24 

25 

25 

26 

27 

27 

28 

28 

29 

31 

32 

32 

33 

33 

34 

35 



I PREMIUM HALAL MEAT ENfERPl

4.0 Introduction 41 

4.1 Operation Objective 41 

4.2 Process Planning 42 

4.3 Operation Layout 44 

4.4 Production Planning 44 

4.5 Machine and Equipment Planning Schedule 45 

4.6 Fixture and Fittings 46 

4. 7 Manpower Planning 46 

4.8 Overheads Requirement 48 

4.9 Location 50 

4.10 Business and Operation Hours 50 

4.11 License, Permits and Regulation Required 51 

4.12 Operation Budget Table 52 

4.13 Project Implementation Schedule 53 

5. FINANCIAL PLAN 54 

5.1 Introduction 55 

5.2 Objectives 55 

5.3 Projected Administrative, Marketing and 56 

Operations Expenditure 

5.4 Project Implementation Schedule 63 

5.5 Depreciation of Schedule 64 

5.6 Pro Forma Cash Flow Statement 

5.7 Pro Forma Income Statement 66 

5.8 Pro Forma Balance Sheet 67 

5.9 Financial Ratio Analysis 68 

6. CONCLUSION 73 

7. APPENDICES 74 



I PREMIUM HALAL MEAT ENTERPRISE 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 

We are grateful to Allah S.W.T. for our assignment is finally completed. We 

would like to thank our lecturer, Madam Suhana for always spending her precious 

time to guide us in completing this assignment. 

Next, we would like to thank our entire members for being committed and 

dedicated in completing this assignment in this short two months. We appreciate 

their hard work for completing this assignment. 

We also are in debt to those who have helped us indirectly whether it is our 

parents or friends for supporting the financial necessary and giving us motivation to 

complete this assignment. 

6 



I PREMIUM HAIAL MEAT ENTE 

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 

This business is based on partnership where it consists of six (6) members that hold 

important positions in the company such as General Manager, Administration 

Manager, Marketing Manager, Operational Manager, Financial Manager and Human 

Resource Manager. The business capital is amounted to RM 10810.8 where the total 

contribution of each member is RM1801.8 and the rest RM 55333.2 is from MARA's 

loan. 

Premium Halal Meat Enterprise main attractions are fresh and halal meat. Premium 

Halal Meat Enterprise with tagline "Our priority is Premium Halal Meat" is located at 

Miri, Sarawak with address: Premium Halal Meat Enterprise, Lot 1406, Lorong 5, 

Krokop, 98008 Miri, Sarawak. 

PREMIUM HALAL MEAT ENTERPISE is a company which focuses on frozen meat 

supplier in Malaysia. Premium Halal Meat Enterprise is a wholly-owned Muslims 

company and focus on halal foods, manufacturing and trading. We are the best 

choice for frozen meat product supplier as we ensure thorough inspection of stocks, 

on time delivery, competitive prices and more. The meat production is following the 

Ministry of Agriculture Incorporated standards in order to be free from contamination, 

have high nutritional value and high shell life. Our products consist of mince, lean, 

sirloin, ribs and carcass. We are highly confident that our market can be easily 

developed and expand in Malaysia. 

With loan given as a support from Majlis Amanah Rakyat (MARA), we are hoping 

and wishing to make PREMIUM HALAL MEAT ENTERPRISE achieve outstanding 

responds from consumers. Our business is expected to commence on 2015 and our 

vision is to become Malaysia's leading Muslims Halal Frozen Meat entrepreneurs. 

This will be realized by the full cooperation and efforts among the partners to 

promote and sustain the company. 

Frozen meat supply has the potential of being a profitable business if it is done within 

Islamic economic system in large scale and systematically managed. We expect 

that our business will become more stable in the near future as the demand will 

increase especially during festive seasons. 




