

# PREMIUM HALAL MEAT ENTERPRISE

BY:

AMIRUL AFIF BIN ZULKIFLI	(2012228724)
NURHANIZA BINTI MD KAMIS	(2012891414)
SITI MAISARAH BINTI ALIAS	(2012665034)
ABDUL HAFIZ BIN ABDUL AZIZ	(2012889972)
MUHAMMAD AFIQ BIN AB WAHAB	(2012611212)
SITI ZULAIKHA BINTI SHAIKUTHALI	(2012434936)

ENT 300

FUNDAMENTALS OF ENTERPRENEURSHIP

FOR: MADAM SUHANA FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT UITM KAMPUS PASIR GUDANG

## DATE OF SUBMISSION

28 AUGUST 2014

### TABLE OF CONTENT

COVER LETTER	4
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	6
EXECUTIVE SUMMARY	7
1. INTRODUCTION	8
1.0 Introduction	9
1.1 Business Purposes	9
1.2 Company Background	10
1.3 Partner's Background	13
1.4 Partnership Agreement	19
2. ADMINSTRATION PLAN	23
2.0 Introduction	24
2.1 The Vision, Mission, Objectives	24
2.2 Organizational Chart	25
2.3 List of Administration Personnel	25
2.4 Schedule of Task and Responsibilities	26
2.5 Schedule of Remuneration	27
2.6 Benefit of the Partners	27
2.7 List of Office Equipment	28
2.8 List of Fixture and Fitting	28
2.9 Administration Budget Table	29
3. MARKETING PLAN	31
3.0 Introduction	32
3.1 Objectives	32
3.2 Product Description	33
3.3 Market Size	33
3.4 Competition	34
3.5 Market Share	35
3.6 Sale Forecast	
3.7 Marketing Strategy	
3.8 Marketing Budget Table	
4. OPERATIONAL PLAN	

4.0 Introduction	41
4.1 Operation Objective	41
4.2 Process Planning	42
4.3 Operation Layout	44
4.4 Production Planning	44
4.5 Machine and Equipment Planning Schedule	45
4.6 Fixture and Fittings	46
4.7 Manpower Planning	46
4.8 Overheads Requirement	48
4.9 Location	50
4.10 Business and Operation Hours	50
4.11 License, Permits and Regulation Required	51
4.12 Operation Budget Table	52
4.13 Project Implementation Schedule	53
5. FINANCIAL PLAN	54
5.1 Introduction	55
5.2 Objectives	55
5.3 Projected Administrative, Marketing and	56
Operations Expenditure	
5.4 Project Implementation Schedule	63
5.5 Depreciation of Schedule	64
5.6 Pro Forma Cash Flow Statement	
5.7 Pro Forma Income Statement	66
5.8 Pro Forma Balance Sheet	67
5.9 Financial Ratio Analysis	68
6. CONCLUSION	73
7. APPENDICES	74

#### ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

We are grateful to Allah S.W.T. for our assignment is finally completed. We would like to thank our lecturer, Madam Suhana for always spending her precious time to guide us in completing this assignment.

Next, we would like to thank our entire members for being committed and dedicated in completing this assignment in this short two months. We appreciate their hard work for completing this assignment.

We also are in debt to those who have helped us indirectly whether it is our parents or friends for supporting the financial necessary and giving us motivation to complete this assignment.

### **EXECUTIVE SUMMARY**

This business is based on partnership where it consists of six (6) members that hold important positions in the company such as General Manager, Administration Manager, Marketing Manager, Operational Manager, Financial Manager and Human Resource Manager. The business capital is amounted to RM 10810.8 where the total contribution of each member is RM1801.8 and the rest RM 55333.2 is from MARA's loan.

Premium Halal Meat Enterprise main attractions are fresh and halal meat. Premium Halal Meat Enterprise with tagline "Our priority is Premium Halal Meat" is located at Miri, Sarawak with address: Premium Halal Meat Enterprise, Lot 1406, Lorong 5, Krokop, 98008 Miri, Sarawak.

PREMIUM HALAL MEAT ENTERPISE is a company which focuses on frozen meat supplier in Malaysia. Premium Halal Meat Enterprise is a wholly-owned Muslims company and focus on halal foods, manufacturing and trading. We are the best choice for frozen meat product supplier as we ensure thorough inspection of stocks, on time delivery, competitive prices and more. The meat production is following the Ministry of Agriculture Incorporated standards in order to be free from contamination, have high nutritional value and high shell life. Our products consist of mince, lean, sirloin, ribs and carcass. We are highly confident that our market can be easily developed and expand in Malaysia.

With loan given as a support from Majlis Amanah Rakyat (MARA), we are hoping and wishing to make PREMIUM HALAL MEAT ENTERPRISE achieve outstanding responds from consumers. Our business is expected to commence on 2015 and our vision is to become Malaysia's leading Muslims Halal Frozen Meat entrepreneurs. This will be realized by the full cooperation and efforts among the partners to promote and sustain the company.

Frozen meat supply has the potential of being a profitable business if it is done within Islamic economic system in large scale and systematically managed. We expect that our business will become more stable in the near future as the demand will increase especially during festive seasons.